Fort Hood Street, Killeen, Texas. 

District Descriptions:  
The University District regulations apply to all property located in the current or future 
corporate city limits for a depth of one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet at the following 
locations: north of the State Highway 201 right-of-way for a distance of approximately sixty-six 
hundred (6,600) feet west of the intersection of State Highway 201 and State Highway 195; 
west and east of the State Highway 195 right-of-way for a distance of approximately one 
thousand five hundred (1,500) feet north of the intersection of State Highway 195 and State 
Highway 201; and, east of the State Highway 195 right-of-way for a distance of approximately 
seventy-six hundred (7,600) feet south of the intersection of State Highway 195 and State 
Highway 201, the first nine hundred and fifty (950) feet of depth within this segment of the